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SP_1, WUA, Rainbow and Redband Trout
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Sprague River, 641, Composite WUA 

Q 
(cfs) Adult Juvenile Fry

Spawning - 
Large River

Sp - Small 
River

Q 
(cfs) Holding Juvenile Fry Spawning

80 48483 34092 29607 30283 24820 80 1887 30879 29607 10929
100 52824 37465 29924 33531 27512 100 2161 33466 29924 14997
120 56394 39947 29717 36968 30330 120 2422 35616 29717 18759
140 58294 41449 28967 39817 32650 139.6 2644 36973 28967 21635
160 60547 43329 28267 44907 37081 160 2884 38633 28267 24670
180 62003 44684 27545 49003 40560 180 3098 39853 27545 27447
209 63615 46393 26312 51546 42708 209.2 3397 41397 26312 31013
240 63828 47116 25061 51927 42929 240 3667 41938 25061 33856
270 64316 47918 24226 51775 42746 270 3914 42498 24226 36300
300 64365 48251 23439 50673 41725 300 4126 42638 23439 38381
330 64626 48838 22862 49014 40284 330 4323 42942 22862 39841
360 64080 48819 22309 46644 38229 360 4483 42799 22309 40658
390 63428 48543 21644 44404 36318 390 4622 42475 21644 41474
426 63261 48674 20908 42533 34718 426.2 4779 42473 20908 42301
450 62964 48509 20407 41120 33541 450 4862 42242 20407 42635
480 62691 48496 19846 39636 32204 480 4956 42132 19846 42537
510 62060 48323 19244 37856 30638 510 5025 41863 19244 42127
540 61427 47955 18602 36230 29194 540 5066 41485 18602 41470
580 60975 47750 17891 34629 27764 580 5155 41260 17891 40641
620 60076 47201 17097 33094 26438 620 5188 40685 17097 39435
660 59135 46661 16332 31645 25163 660 5218 40152 16332 38362
700 58119 46036 15587 30202 23913 700 5247 39602 15587 37216
750 56710 45077 14738 28191 22166 750 5265 38751 14738 36118
800 55371 44130 13960 26289 20501 800 5277 37904 13960 35168
850 53905 43219 13336 24431 18887 850 5305 37101 13336 34233
900 52351 42201 12683 22533 17229 900 5319 36251 12683 33083
950 50773 41064 12088 20752 15706 950 5300 35311 12088 31820

1000 49460 40105 11562 19279 14504 1000 5287 34514 11562 30582
1050 48309 39029 11074 18083 13544 1050 5246 33614 11074 29374
1100 47070 38082 10652 16957 12609 1100 5218 32841 10652 28379

Q 
(cfs) Adult Juvenile Spawning

Q 
(cfs) Adult Juvenile Fry Spawning

80 48837 68573 18750 80 31516 31516 31516 32573
100 53288 72889 21547 100 33351 33351 33351 36714
120 56978 76379 24013 120 34058 34058 34058 40669

139.6 59006 78128 25606 139.6 33320 33320 33320 42888
160 61394 80390 28069 160 32525 32525 32525 50105
180 62990 81257 29404 180 31678 31678 31678 56405

209.2 64834 81857 30256 209.2 29846 29846 29846 61429
240 65318 80922 29464 240 27433 27433 27433 60925
270 65971 80258 28544 270 25883 25883 25883 59027
300 66177 79224 27273 300 24457 24457 24457 58815
330 66539 78423 25849 330 23266 23266 23266 56752
360 66109 77049 24420 360 22011 22011 22011 57732
390 65557 75756 23143 390 20754 20754 20754 56162

426.2 65364 74832 21853 426.2 19574 19574 19574 50548
450 65045 73999 21001 450 18818 18818 18818 50265
480 64744 73142 20038 480 18101 18101 18101 50347
510 64100 72009 19007 510 17352 17352 17352 48579
540 63417 70925 18001 540 16624 16624 16624 45197
580 62897 69939 16984 580 15932 15932 15932 43380
620 61934 68506 15901 620 15170 15170 15170 39341
660 60967 67095 14948 660 14552 14552 14552 38177
700 59929 65655 14021 700 13974 13974 13974 36839
750 58561 63656 12892 750 13306 13306 13306 35852
800 57265 61694 11807 800 12776 12776 12776 33799
850 55867 59809 10783 850 12448 12448 12448 33049
900 54381 57862 9864 900 12063 12063 12063 32122
950 52854 55962 9043 950 11703 11703 11703 31963

1000 51553 54306 8322 1000 11476 11476 11476 27704
1050 50384 52845 7619 1050 11191 11191 11191 23504
1100 49153 51391 6998 1100 11029 11029 11029 22475
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Sprague River, 641, Composite WUA 

Q 
(cfs) Holding Juvenile Larvae Spawning

Q 
(cfs) Holding Juvenile Larvae Spawning

80 25465 44278 1991 1683 80 12803 687 1991 36448
100 27270 46842 2262 2026 100 14117 836 2262 39815
120 28670 48857 2549 2405 120 15274 992 2549 42265

139.6 29511 49806 2855 2685 139.6 16222 1151 2855 42777
160 30632 51177 3237 3158 160 17200 1335 3237 43337
180 31463 51995 3594 3571 180 18073 1512 3594 43634

209.2 32602 53086 4128 4196 209.2 19247 1784 4128 43535
240 33220 53340 4554 4811 240 20268 2043 4554 41557
270 33844 53553 4836 5508 270 21136 2274 4836 40187
300 34111 53316 4987 6152 300 21865 2483 4987 38832
330 34547 53338 5206 6851 330 22527 2706 5206 37550
360 34634 52815 5353 7420 360 23070 2883 5353 36046
390 34632 52189 5461 7957 390 23500 3026 5461 34613

426.2 34904 51708 5414 8674 426.2 23926 3184 5414 33172
450 34876 51129 5302 9092 450 24166 3248 5302 32526
480 34997 50540 5059 9662 480 24336 3337 5059 31747
510 34938 49782 4859 10096 510 24426 3396 4859 30802
540 34786 49003 4639 10490 540 24392 3417 4639 29661
580 34856 48257 4365 11040 580 24523 3468 4365 28028
620 34670 47280 4080 11445 620 24450 3472 4080 26040
660 34527 46365 3826 11803 660 24320 3458 3826 24238
700 34365 45432 3620 12172 700 24208 3445 3620 22575
750 34012 44186 3370 12543 750 23960 3403 3370 21051
800 33617 42991 3103 12848 800 23704 3370 3103 19734
850 33262 41764 2922 13060 850 23459 3342 2922 18546
900 32810 40497 2719 13217 900 23225 3304 2719 17451
950 32210 39207 2547 13295 950 22907 3257 2547 16379

1000 31741 38109 2387 13438 1000 22590 3229 2387 15307
1050 31237 37031 2223 13516 1050 22266 3187 2223 14450
1100 30865 36090 2082 13593 1100 21919 3158 2082 13320

Q 
(cfs) Holding Juvenile Larvae Spawning

Q 
(cfs) Adult Juvenile Fry Spawning

80 21767 687 1991 28649 80 5684 8353
100 23680 836 2262 32047 100 6159 8372
120 25339 992 2549 35124 120 6282 8276

139.6 26583 1151 2855 37137 139.6 6238 8299
160 27832 1335 3237 39235 160 6105 8732
180 28887 1512 3594 40957 180 5969 9230

209.2 30215 1784 4128 43251 209.2 6082 10172
240 31274 2043 4554 44781 240 6069 10992
270 32024 2274 4836 45510 270 6268 11921
300 32617 2483 4987 45716 300 6513 12441
330 33090 2706 5206 45752 330 6881 12982
360 33458 2883 5353 45434 360 7086 13172
390 33746 3026 5461 44982 390 7451 13297

426.2 33939 3184 5414 44267 426.2 8047 13444
450 34049 3248 5302 43605 450 8283 13322
480 34035 3337 5059 42741 480 8558 13152
510 33954 3396 4859 41824 510 8697 12885
540 33756 3417 4639 40916 540 8769 12575
580 33707 3468 4365 39816 580 8952 12333
620 33441 3472 4080 38576 620 9011 11966
660 33134 3458 3826 37389 660 9089 11672
700 32796 3445 3620 36186 700 9149 11344
750 32283 3403 3370 34595 750 9066 10826
800 31683 3370 3103 33017 800 8947 10275
850 31104 3342 2922 31620 850 8688 9721
900 30538 3304 2719 30228 900 8367 9141
950 29909 3257 2547 28927 950 8021 8481

1000 29283 3229 2387 27774 1000 7720 7934
1050 28689 3187 2223 26660 1050 7306 7335
1100 28079 3158 2082 25634 1100 6991 6975
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